170 10/02
Applications
� Thermal protection of winding in electric motors
� Limit temperature monitoring
Features
� Thermistor pellet with insulating encapsulation
� Low-resistance type
� Silver-plated and Teflon-insulated AWG 26 litz wires

°C
°C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
TNTT ± ∆T
°C
R (TNTT – ∆T)
(VPTC ≤ 2,5 V)
Ω
R (TNTT + ∆T)
(VPTC ≤ 2,5 V)
Ω
R (TNTT + 15 K)
(VPTC ≤ 7,5 V)
Ω
R (TNTT + 23 K)
(VPTC ≤ 2,5 V)
Ω
Ordering code
60 ± 5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 10 k B59100M1060A070
70 ± 5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 10 k B59100M1070A070
80 ± 5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 10 k B59100M1080A070
90 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100M1090A070
100 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100M1100A070
110 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100M1110A070
120 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100M1120A070
130 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100M1130A070
140 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100M1140A070
145 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100M1145A070
150 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100M1150A070
155 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100M1155A070
160 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100M1160A070
Dimensions in mm
B59100
M 1100Motor Protection, Single Sensors
Sensors
Eder
Texteingabe
B59100M1100A070
Eder
Rechteck
Eder
Texteingabe
KAG: 433745
H12673
171 10/02
Color coding of litz wires (to DIN 44081)
170 ± 7 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 10 k B59100M1170A070
180 ± 7 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 10 k B59100M1180A070
190 ± 7 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 10 k B59100M1190A070
TNTT °C Color TNTT °C Color TNTT °C Color
60 white/grey 120 grey/grey 160 blue/red
70 white/brown 130 blue/blue 170 white/green
80 white/white 140 white/blue 180 white/red